Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION 08-05-2003 'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATE ent and Trademark Office TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A Please record the attached original documents or op the 102516152 Docket No.: 298-198 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUL 3 1 200 Alessandro Soavi and Corrado Cristia Name: Angelo Po Grandi Cucine s.p.a. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach [X] no Strada Statale Romana Sud, 90 Address: I-41012 Carpi (MO), Italy 3. Nature of Conveyance [X] Assignment [] Merger Additional names and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 21, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 10/407,018 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed Internal Address: Dilworth & Barrese [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard City: Uniondale State: NY 8. Deposit account number: 04-1121 ZIP: <u>11553</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 2003 BBYRNE 00000184 10407018 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC 8021 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George M. Kaplan, Esq. 29 July 2003 Name of Person Signing

do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Reg. No. 28,375

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0862

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [4]

0.10/2-00 Jun

Attorney's Docket No. 298-198

PATENT

For:	☑ U.S. and/or []Foreign Rights
For:	☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By:	☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Allessandro Soavi and Corrado Cristiani
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ion who own the inventi	
	person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assign	s and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	Angelo Po Grandi Cucine S.p.a. Strada Stalale Romana Sud, 90 I-41012 Carpi (MO), Italy Italy Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0863

		the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
entit	led:	in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention
_	A ME	THOD AND AN APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE COOKING OR ROASTING PROCESS OF FOODS
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and (a)	which	is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. Patent application Serial No. 10/407,018
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
appli	cation	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters re-issue or re-examination thereof
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0864